

:
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in WP
No.1586/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF UP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents have not been filed as per the
undertaking.
The matter be listed before the Court at the risk of the
petitioners.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Veena Lakhina)
|Court Master

|