

Ø

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in WP No.1586/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF UP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PANDEY

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present to press the petition even on the second  
call.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-  
prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master