

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for restoration of SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 35765 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PANDEY

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The SLP above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“None present to press the petition even on the second call.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, stands vacated. ”

It is submitted that Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate for the petitioners has on 09.07.2014 filed an application for restoration of SLP. The said application is registered as I.A No. 3.

It is further submitted that original SLP paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel has filed fresh SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**